by (%
Louis M. Groen Nature Preserve ® Otsego Lake County Park e lrontone Springs ® Wah Wah Soo e Libke Fields ® Community Center
Monday April 11th, 2016 6 p.m. Otsego County Building, Room 100

Call to Order:

Roll Call:

Members Present:

Members Absent:

Approval of Previous Minutes:
Public Comment:

Bills:

Administrator’s Update

0Old Business:
A. Health Department Request
B. 2" Community center light bid

New Business:
A. Irontone Springs Bridge
Commissioner Comments:

Next Meeting: Monday May 9th 2016 at 6:00pm at the Otsego County Building, Room 100

Dave Baragrey-President, Scott Courterier-Vice President, Randy Stults- Secretary, Doug Johnson-Otsego Co. Board of Commissioners,
Bill Holewinski-Otsego Co. Road Commission, Judith Jarecki-Otsego County Planning Commission, Butch Fleming, Abel Cruz, Tom
Johnson, Bonny Miller, Kyle Ryan-Director, Arnie Quay-Coordinator, Keri Swantek-Recording Secretary



Bills March 7" — April 2™

Dave Baragrey
Scott Courterier
William Holewinski
Butch Fleming
Bonny Miller

Judy Jarecki

Randy Stults

County Park Bills

Chad Piehl

Charter Communications
Stacey Khon

State of Michigan
Frontier

Charter Communications
Mid North Printing
MARVAC

Community Center Bills
City of Gaylord

Otsego CO. EMS

Otsego Outdoor Maint.
Kelly Pelach

Flaghouse Inc.

UCMAN

Frontier

Gil Roy’s

DTE

Choice Publications
Choice Publications
Dunns

Dunns

Dunns

Dunns

Charter Communications
American Waste

Meyer Ace

Groen Property Bills
Spartan Sewer
Great Lakes Energy
New Century Signs
Hyper Active Design
Maximum Security
Frontier

$41.60
$48.50
$43.00
$52.00
$60.00
$56.00
$50.60

$195.00
$71.02
$146.00
$200.00
$42.44
$71.02
$589.40
$280.00

$49.52
$85.00
$197.00
$2,200.00
$127.05
$59.95
$67.75
$7.98
$556.58
$39.60
$39.60
$65.44
$3.79
$207.03
$12.01
$77.16
$80.00
$59.44

$90.00
$162.40
$61.50
$40.00
$209.94
$82.34

Per Diem, Travel March Meeting
Per Diem, Travel March Meeting
Per Diem, Travel March Meeting
Per Diem, Travel March Meeting
Per Diem, Travel March Meeting
Per Diem, Travel March Meeting
Per Diem, Travel March Meeting

Camping Refund — Cancellation
Internet Service

Camping Refund — Cancellation 2 Sites
Ground Water Annual Permit Fee
Phone Bill

Internet Service

Day Passes

Annual Membership Fee

Water Bill

New AED Pads

Snow Plowing February
Co-ed VB Ref 88 Games

3 New Volleyballs & Shipping

Wireless Internet
Phone Bill

Carpet Cleaner, Air Freshener
Gas Bill

Advertisement
Advertisement

Toner

Dry Erase Board Cleaner
Toners

Note Pads

Cable Bill

Garbage Bill

Liner, Rollers, Paint

Rental at Groen

Electric Bill

Hours of Operation Sign

Work Shirts for John W.

Monitor Restroom & Visitor Center April-June
Phone Bill



Gil Roy’s

Choice Publications
Choice Publications
Great Lakes Energy
Spartan Sewer

Mid North Printing

$33.99
$39.60
$39.60
$120.73
$90.00
$23.00

Flag
Advertisement
Advertisement
Electric Bill
Toilet Rental
Name Tags



Steve's Electric Estimate
8870 Alba Hwy

Elmira, MI 49730 Date Estimate #

3/28/2016 238

Name / Address

OTSEGO COUNTY PARK AND
RECREATION

315 SOUTH CENTER
GAYLORD MI 49730

P.O. No.

COMMUNITY CENTER

Description Total
BID TO INCLUDE: 17.485.22
15-PHZ I8L4K LED LIGHTS
ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL AND PERMIT TO INSTALI
Total $17.485.22

Signature



Health Department Services

Your local health department provides many supportive services for you and your family. For information about the services, or
for an appointment, please call 547-0295 or 1-800-432-4121. Visit our website at www.nwhealth. .org.

Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Program

WIC provides free food to women who are pregnant and breastfee ding, and infants and children up to age 5. The food package
is valued at over 360.00 or more per month, and includes milk, ¢ ggs, cheese, cereal, fresh fruit and vegetables, juice, peanut

butter, and infant formula. Medical, nutritional, and financial needs are reviewed to determine WIC eligibility. Immunizations,
fluoride varnish, blood leads, and caries risk assessments are provided at WIC appointments. WIC also provides education and

support for breastfeeding mothers.

Medicaid Healthy Kids and MIChild, and Healthy Michigan Plan
Healthy Kids provides free health insurance coverage for pregnant women and children ages 0-19. The income allowance for
I[cahh\ Kids is higher for pregnant women and infants up to their 1" birthday, MIC hild 1s health insurance coverage for

uninsured children ages 0-19.

MICHILD

Healthy Kids

Healthy kids

Healthy
Michigan Plan

A7 WIC
jt

Children’s
Special Health
Care Services

What does it

cost?

$10 per month covers
all children

FREE

FREE

Free for some families;
others have a monthly
payment

FREE

Free for some
families: others have
a monthly payment.

What does it

caver”

Doctor and dentist
visits, shots, hospital
care, glasses,
prescriptions,
counseling...and more!

Doctor and dentist
visits, shots, hospital
care, glasses,
prescriptions,
counseling...and more!

Doctor and dentist
visits, shots, hospital
care, glasses,
prescriptions,
counseling...and more!

Doctor and dentist
visits, shots, hospital
care, glasses,
prescriptions,
counseling...and more!

WIC provides free
food, including milk,
eggs, cheese, cereal,
peanut butter, juice,
and infant formula

Medical and hospital
care, prescriptions,
and specialty
equipment related to
qualifying condition.

Who s
covered?

Children up to age 19
who have no health
insurance,

Pregnant women" and
children under age 1

Children ages 1 up to
19.

Healthy Michigan Plan
provides coverage for
adults 19-64 with
minimal payment

Children ages 0 to 5
and women who are
pregnant or breast-
feeding who have a
nutritional or medical
need

Children up to age 21
with a qualifying
medical condition.
Persons over 21 with
cystic fibrosis or
blood clotting
disorders

How do |
qualify?

A family with a monthly
income less than:*

$2,779 — family of 2
$3,496 — family of 3
$4.214 — family of 4

A family with a monthly
income less than:*

$2,556 — family of 2
$3.216 — family of 3
$3.876 — family of 4

A family with a monthly
income less than:*

$2,097 — family of 2
$2.639 — family of 3
$3.180 — family of 4

A family with a monthly
income less than:*

$1,743 — family of 2
$2,193 — family of 3
$2.643 — family of 4

z\ family with a monthly
income less than:*

$2.426 — family of 2
$3.051 — family of 3
$3.677 — family of 4

Your child's medical
condition, not your
income, determines if
you qualify. Call us
for more information.

*The unborn baby i1s counted as a family member

Children’s Special Health Care Services (CSHCS)

CSHCOS is a program within the Michigan Department of Community Health,

This program s for children and some adults with special health

care needs and thewr families. CSHCS helps persons with chronic he alth problems by providing coverage and referral for specialty services based
on the person’s health problems. CSHCS local staff provides fanily centered services and coordinated community services to assist families in

carmg for children at home.

Maternal Infant Health Program (MIHP)

These programs assist families with pregnant women or young children by providing imtormation on pregnancy,

pre l).u.)lmn for the hah\ infant care,

infant feeding, and parenting. Childbirth education classes and help with transportation costs are also available. Services are ay atlable to families with

Medicaid and may be prov ided at the health de partment or m a family’s home

Newborn Home Visits

Local hospitals and the Health Department are pleased 1o ofter a home visit to every family with a new baby.

Families can request the visit during their

hm]m.ﬂ stay, and a nurse will make a visit to weigh the baby, answer questions, |ncs\1<lc information on car ing for a new baby, and share information

about community resources, such as playgroups.
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